

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J.N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman 713214

No. 192

Date: 27-04-2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all students and research scholars of Durgapur Government College that our institute has registered with the National Digital Library Club (NDLI Club).

All the students and research scholars are hereby instructed to register as members of the institute's NDLI Club on or before 07-05-2024, positively to attend NDLI Events. <u>This matter should be treated as extremely urgent.</u>

Membership Procedure:

- 1. Copy the passkey f1b61680-7ddd-49aa-82d1-5e6b4f614500
- 2. Click on the link: <u>https://club.ndl.iitkgp.ac.in/sign-up</u>
- 3. Paste the passkey and fill in your email id, name and password. While you are copying and pasting your "Passkey", there should be no space.
- 4. Complete "Self-Verification" by clicking on one verification link sent by email.
- 5. After your verification via an email link you can log in to NDLI Club with the same email id and password used at the time of registration as a member via https://club.ndl.iitkgp.ac.in/sign-in
- 6. You need to log in to https://ndl.iitkgp.ac.in/ with the same login credentials and update your DOB & Gender, and synchronize your club member profile once with your NDLI Club profile by clicking the "Sync with NDLI Profile" button before participating in any event.

For any issue or feedback, please write by email to club-support@ndl.gov.in



Principal Durgapur Government College

Principal Durgapur Govt. College

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. All Departments
- 2. Uploading to the College Website
- 3. Notice Book, Office of the Principal